
R191: Contract Award M.S. 1205-001 â€“ P.W. Trenchless Construction Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10530.html[05/06/2015 4:02:47 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R191

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  July 25, 2005

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor &
Council

DATE: July 18, 2005

FROM: General Manager,
Engineering

FILE: 1205-001/00

SUBJECT: Contract Award M.S. 1205-001 – P.W.
Trenchless Construction Inc.

 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 
            That Contract M.S. 1205-001 be awarded to the low bidder, P.W. Trenchless Construction Inc., in the amount of

$527,417.55 including GST.
 
SCOPE OF WORK
 
            Contract M.S. 1205-001 is a construction package grouping two Local Area Service water main extension projects,

directional drilled 100mm HDPE pipe, and one drainage project consisting of the construction of a cast in place
headwall structure, as follows:

 
PID Project # Project Description
9015 1203-903 LAS Water Main Extension for 184 Street

from 52 Avenue to address #5047
9287 1204-901 LAS Water Main Extension on 40 Avenue

from 148 Street to 152 Street, and on 152
Street from 40 Avenue to #3817

9557 4804-318 Improve outfall & headwall at #13498 –
64A Avenue

 
Construction is expected to start the end of July and be completed by September 2005.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for this contract were received on June 27, 2005, with the results as follows:
 
                                                                                        Tendered Amount             Corrected
                               Contractor                                               with GST                     Amount
 
            1.   P.W. Trenchless Construction Inc.                    $527,039.20                  $527,417.55
            2.   Double M Excavating Ltd.                                $552,191.69                  $555,376.01
 

The engineer's pre-tender estimate was $507,394 including GST.
 



R191: Contract Award M.S. 1205-001 â€“ P.W. Trenchless Construction Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/10530.html[05/06/2015 4:02:47 PM]

EVALUATION

 

The tenders were checked for legal and mathematical errors.  Minor mathematical errors were corrected in both
tenders.  The corrected amounts are indicated above.
 
P.W. Trenchless Construction Inc. is the lowest bidder and has no outstanding claims or legal issues with the City. 
They have satisfactorily completed similar work for the City in the past.  We recommend P.W. Trenchless
Construction Inc. be awarded this contract.

 
FUNDING
 
            Funding is available within the approved sewer utility budget for the projects. 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
 
SM/brb
 
c.c.  -   Manager, Utilities & Transportation – Engineering Dept.
        -   General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2005\utilities\sewer\07180848sm.doc
BRB 7/25/05 2:33 PM


	Local Disk
	R191: Contract Award M.S. 1205-001 â€“ P.W. Trenchless Construction Inc.


